### 503617783 12/17/2015

### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3664414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
METALBOSS LABS INC.	02/12/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ONE FIFTY LABS INC.	
Street Address:	12948-170 STREET NW	
City:	EDMONTON, ALBERTA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T5V 0B4	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type Number	
Application Number:	14973568

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (587)887-9998

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 587-887-9997

**Email:** pwarchambault@smart-biggar.ca

Correspondent Name: SMART & BIGGAR

Address Line 1: BURNS BUILDING, 237 8TH AVENUE SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: CALGARY, AB, CANADA T2G 5C3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08014-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONAS GIFFORD, REG. NO. 65,679
SIGNATURE:	/Jonas Gifford/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2015

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=08014-1-Certificate-of-Amendment#page1.tif source=08014-1-Certificate-of-Amendment#page2.tif

PATENT 503617783 REEL: 037327 FRAME: 0342

# Government of Alberta

**BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT** 



## CERTIFICATE

OF

# AMENDMENT

METALBOSS LABS INC.
CHANGED ITS NAME TO ONE FIFTY LABS INC. ON 2015/02/12.



PATENT  $^{2/12/15}$  REEL: 037327 FRAME: 0343

## Name Change Alberta Corporation - Registration Statement

## Alberta Amendment Date: 2015/02/12

Service Request Number: 22799404 Corporate Access Number: 2018660353

Legal Entity Name:

METALBOSS LABS INC.

French Equivalent Name:

Legal Entity Status:

Active

Alberta Corporation Type:

Named Alberta Corporation

New Legal Entity Name:

ONE FIFTY LABS INC.

New French Equivalent Name:

Nuans Number:

114624052

Nuans Date:

2015/02/05

French Nuans Number: French Nuans Date:

Professional Endorsement Provided:

Future Dating Required:

Annual Return

No Records returned

### Attachment

Attachment Type	Microfilm Bar Code	Date Recorded
Share Structure	ELECTRONIC	2014/12/12
Other Rules or Provisions	ELECTRONIC	2014/12/12

Registration Authorized By: JAMES W. MURPHY, Q.C. SOLICITOR

PATENT REEL: 037327 FRAME: 0344

Page 1 of 1
RECORDED: 12/17/2015